

January 31, 2020

Garfield's Rescue, Inc. Privacy Policy

I. Scope

1) To clearly state for all Donors, Volunteers and Members that keeping their personal information secure is very important.

II. Responsibility

- 1) The Board of Directors are responsible for the implementation of this policy.
- 2) The officers, board of directors and volunteers of Garfield's Rescue, Inc. are to ensure that this policy is supported and enforced.

III. Our Commitment to Our Donors:

We will not sell, share or trade our donors' names or personal information with any other entity, nor send mailings to our donors on behalf of other organizations. This Privacy Policy applies to all information received by Garfield's Rescue, Inc., both online and offline, on any platform, as well as any electronic, written, or verbal communications.

IV. Our Commitment to Our Volunteers and Membership:

We will not sell, share or trade our volunteers or membership names or Personal Information with any other entity, nor send mailings to our volunteers and membership on behalf of other organizations. This Privacy Policy applies to all information received by Garfield's Rescue, Inc., both online and offline, on any Platform, as well as any electronic, written, or verbal communications